PICO CLUB MISSION STATEMENT

The Pico Club is a club of like minded people who are engaged in the sport of light powered flight

The Pico Club is affiliated with the Hang Gliding Federation of Australia which is the governing body for our sport under direction from the Civil Aviation Safety Authority (CASA)

The aim of the club is:

To promote the sport by organizing and assist others to organize fly-in's

To advance the awareness of safety under its club members by organizing safety workshops and establishing Duty Pilots, PPG Mentors, and Safety Officers.

To provide a venue for pilots to share knowledge and provide a means of member communication by running the Pico Club forum and Pico Club WEB site

To communicate with the Hang Gliding Federation of Australia (HFGFA) and relevant subcommittees in regards to possible operational, safety and managerial improvement of the sport